Transit operators must also report asset inventories, condition, and performance 

measures through the National Transit Database (NTD) to receive federal funds. The TAM Final Rule 

distinguishes requirements between larger and smaller or rural transit agencies:

• Tier I provider: “owns, operates, or manages either: 1. one hundred and one (101) or more vehicles in

revenue service during peak regular service or in any one non-fixed route mode, or 2. rail transit.”

• Tier II provider: “owns, operates, or manages: 1. one hundred (100) or fewer vehicles in revenue service

during peak regular service across all non-rail fixed route modes or in any one non-fixed route mode, 2.